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Mukhlisin

From: Simon Lawton
Sent: 03 July 2019 16:57
To: Antonio Vilches; Mukhlisin
Subject: RE: The 2019 S·O·S Dealer Support Group Conference is Approaching Quickly  

*Urgent*   Get your sign ups in!

I agree 
 
Muklisin 
 
Please put in a travel request and attach all the conference information.  We may have no choice but to 
move to Cat SOS so best we start learning from other dealers. 
 
Thanks 
 
Simon 
 
From: Antonio Vilches  
Sent: 02 July 2019 17:43 
To: Mukhlisin 
Cc: Simon Lawton 
Subject: RE: The 2019 S·O·S Dealer Support Group Conference is Approaching Quickly *Urgent* Get your sign ups 
in! 
 
Mukhlisin,  
 
I believe you should go, it is a good opportunity to get in touch with other Dealers in order to understand the 
current CAT SOS performance and what is new in the SOS world. 
 
Regards,  
Antonio 
 

From: Mukhlisin <mukhlisi@trakindo.co.id>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2019 1:44 PM 
To: Antonio Vilches <antonio.vilches@trakindo.co.id> 
Subject: FW: The 2019 S·O·S Dealer Support Group Conference is Approaching Quickly *Urgent* Get your sign ups 
in! 
Importance: High 
 
Pak Antonio, 
 
Below is further information from Caterpillar regarding with invitation CAT Dealer DSG SOS Conference. 
Will Trakindo join to the conference, as all Caterpillar Dealers are invited and many updated information regarding 
with SOS and Condition Monitoring will be shared as per attached agenda. 
 



2

 
 
Thank you. 
 
Best Regards, 
  
Mukhlisin 

Manager S.O.S Laboratory 
  
  
PT Trakindo Utama 

S.O.S Fluid Analysis Laboratory 
Kavling Komersial Taman Tekno Blok B No 1, Sektor XI 
BSD City, Serpong - Tangerang 15317 
Tel. +62 21 7822 373, 2997 6620 Ext. 2959  •  Mobile: +62 811 962 7216 
mukhlisi@Trakindo.co.id 
www.trakindo.co.id 
Call Center 1500 228 
Facebook • Linkedin: PT Trakindo Utama 
  
A member of Tiara Marga Trakindo Group 
 
 
 

From: Jason Threewitts <Jason_Threewitts@cartermachinery.com>  
Sent: 14 June 2019 21:38 
To: Jeromy Myers <Myers_Jeromy_E@cat.com>; Abdelghani.MESSAOUDI@tractafrictae.com; Alexandr Kalmbah 
<akalmbah@vost-tech.ru>; Alain Karame <akarame@jallad.com.lb>; Alexander Klyukin 
<AKlyukin@mantracvostok.com>; Alexey Kleshonkin <alexeykleshonkin@amurmachinery.ru>; 
AMalakhov@mantracvostok.com; Abdul Moniem Al Ghamdi <amoniem@zahid.com>; Andrey Novikov 
<andreynovikov@amurmachinery.ru>; Choon Tuck Teo <anthony.teo.choontuck@tractors.simedarby.com.sg>; 
Arthur LEQUENNE <arthur.lequenne@jadelmas.com>; ballion (ballion@jadelmas.com) <ballion@jadelmas.com>; 
Bonaventure Wong <bonaventure.wong.sl@simedarby.com>; Carla Boehl <Carla.Boehl@westrac.com.au>; Lionel 
COLMONT <colmont@jadelmas.com>; Craig Boyden <craigb@hastdeer.com.au>; C.V Balasubramani 
<cvbala@gmmcoindia.com>; David Lai <David.Lai@westrac.com.au>; Hamza Subeil <dennisph@albahar.com>; 
Gackou DIALLO <diallog@manutafmali.com>; Didier Perrier <dperrier@scomat.com>; DW Lee <dwlee@haein.com>; 
Ellemarie Hawkins <EllemarieHawkins@wadams.com.au>; Enrico Madumbo <emadumbo@barloworld-
equipment.com>; Eric Rasoanaivo <eric.rasoanaivo@hff.mg>; frankie.lai.gs@simedarby.com.hk; 
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fukushi_koji@jpncat.com; Gayan Maldeniya <gayan.m@ute.lk>; Gamze Imal <gimal@borusan.com>; 
harrison.burton@westrac.com.au; Hiromasa Kataoka <hiromasa_kataoka@shikokukiki.co.jp>; Keiji Hiroshige 
<hiroshige_keiji@jpncat.com>; Xiao Yun Hu <hu.xiao.yun@simedarby.com.hk>; xiao zan Huang 
<huang.xiao.zan@simedarby.com.hk>; Ian Pendle <ian.pendle@ggh.co.nz>; iroshan@ute.lk; Julia Newman 
<jnewman@finning.com>; Karim HMAM <karim.hmam@parenin.com.tn>; Kelly Gip <Kelly.Gip@finning.com>; 
Akhmat Ketenchiev <Ketenchiev_Akhmat_M@zeppelin.ru>; Kirill Sukhov <Kirill.Sukhov@zeppelin.com>; Masatoshi 
Kitajima <kitajima_masatoshi@jpncat.com>; Mehmet ACIL <macil@BORUSAN.COM>; Md. Matiur Rahman 
<matiur.rahman@banglacat.com>; mpalberto@monark-cat.com; Mukhlisin <mukhlisi@trakindo.co.id>; Purevee D 
<munguntsooj@wagnerasia.com>; Natalya Korolkova <nkorolkova@borusan.com>; Nikolay Mylnikov 
<NMylnikov@mantracvostok.com>; Oleg Bushanov <OBushanov@vost-tech.ru>; Pavel Ananiev <PAnaniev@vost-
tech.ru>; peter.li@westrac.com.cn; Sakasem Sakornvasee <sakasem.sako@metrocat.com>; saljaf@Iratrac.iq; 
sboulahfa@tractafric.co.ma; Ting Xu <sophie.xu.ting@simedarby.com.hk>; stanley.sheung@lsh.com; Steven 
Chapman <Steven.Chapman@westrac.com.au>; Tasso Kyriacou <tkyriacou@cavpower.com>; Uyanga Khurelbaatar 
<uyanga@wagnerasia.com>; Lin Wang <wanglin@eci-metro.cn>; aagosto@rimco-inc.com; Alan Johnson 
<alan.johnson@zieglercat.com>; alfredo_caldera@maqsa.com.mx; andreas.walnum@pon.com; Bradley Dorrel 
<bdorrel@hawthornecat.com>; bheeke@whayne.com; Bill Mcelhaney <bmmcelhaney@foleyeq.com>; 
BryceBeatie@cashmanfluidsanalysis.com; Caleb De Wilde <cadewilde@petersoncat.com>; Carlson Ellis 
<carlson.ellis@gentracbelize.com>; cchiasson@atlcat.ca; chris.hancock@thompsonmachinery.com; Christa Schultz 
<cschultz@foleyinc.com>; christian.schultheis@finning.com.ar; Chris Gillis <christine.gillis@fabickcat.com>; Claudio 
Abarca <claudio.abarca@finning.com>; Juan Rodriguez <crodriguez@matco.com.mx>; 
damien.gopichan@massygroup.com; dave phipps <davephipps@macallister.com>; David Poteete 
<David.Poteete@quinncompany.com>; Daniel Compton <dcompton@ohiocat.com>; Dena Costello 
<dcostello@holtca.com>; Dennis Buckner <dennis.buckner@ringpower.com>; dgabehart@stowerscat.com; Dylan 
Hall <dlhall@wheelercat.com>; Dolan Hall <Dolan.Hall@empire-cat.com>; Donavon Carrie 
<DonavonCarrie@wseco.com>; David Udden <DSUdden@foleyeq.com>; Djaouida Takouk 
<DTakouk@toromont.com>; Delton Taylor <dwtaylor@foleyeq.com>; Eric Smith 
<ericsmith@thompsontractor.com>; Grace Gromadzka <ggromadzka@foleyinc.com>; Seira Gómez 
<gomez_seira@iiasacat.com>; Clint Goodson <goodson@blanchardmachinery.com>; 
hhart@hopennmachinery.com; HUGO GARCETE <hugo.garcete@hpetersen.com.py>; Jesse Alcott 
<jalcott@ncmachinery.com>; Jarrod Diaz <jdiaz@quinncompany.com>; jean-baptiste PEZOUT <jean-
baptiste.pezout@b-m.fr>; Jeremy Roy <Jeremy_Roy@miltoncat.com>; Jason Ho <jho@finning.com>; Joe Bousquet 
<joe.bousquet@gregpoole.com>; John Baldwin <jbaldwin@albancat.com>; John Whitley 
<johnwhitley@thompsontractor.com>; Joost Schapendonk <joost.schapendonk@pon-cat.com>; Jordan Dripps 
<jdripps@blanchardmachinery.com>; Jorge Salas <josalas@madisa.com>; Jose Arana 
<jose.arana@ferreyros.com.pe>; Lito Lozano <josorio@me-ltd.com>; John Ryan <jryan@finning.com>; Jim Sarno 
<jsarno@foleyinc.com>; Justin Wheeler <Justin.Wheeler@warrencat.com>; Kent A Jones 
<kajones@wyomingcat.com>; Kathrine Mejland <kathrine.mejland@pon-cat.com>; 
kcobert@wagnerequipment.com; Kelli Fabick <kelli.fabick@fabickcat.com>; Kevin Currie 
<Kevin.Currie@finning.com>; kwalker@louisianacat.com; Linda LOVEJOY <linda.lovejoy@fabickcat.com>; Lorena 
Moreira <lorena.moreira@generaldeequipos.com>; Luis Moscoso Camacho <luis.moscoso@relianz.com.co>; luis 
pereira <luis_pereira@kellytractor.com>; Maria Marcial <marcial_maria@iiasacat.com>; Mary Churchill 
<marychurchill@nmc-technologies.com>; Matthew Clark <mclark@clevelandbrothers.com>; Michele Tabelini 
<michele.tabelini@sotreq.com.br>; mistybickerdyke@cashmanfluidsanalysis.com; Martha Ruiz Esquivel 
<mruiz@tracsa.com.mx>; Mark Schulke <MSSchulke@foleyeq.com>; My Nguyen <mnguyen@mustangcat.com>; 
Nelmy Soto Duarte <nasoto@cemcol.hn>; Nikkita Mohammed <nikkita.mohammed@massygroup.com>; SAILLIN 
CALDERON ZAMORA <nzunigaa@matra.co.cr>; Oscar Baez <obaez@imcadom.com>; oillab@johnson-
machinery.com; omar.ruiz@finning.com.bo; Peter Vollmuller <peter.vollmuller@pon-cat.com>; 
Quickr@pattencat.com; RAQUEL OLIVEIRA CUNHA 301751 <raquel.cunha@sotreq.com.br>; Roger Charles 
<rcharles@haytrac.com>; Rod Coffey <rcoffey@stowerscat.com>; Ron Mitchell <RDMitchell@foleyeq.com>; 
regla.lahera@finning.cl; Randy Hutcherson <RLHutcherson@foleyeq.com>; Robert Mihalyi 
<robert.mihalyi@huntraco.hu>; Robert Broaddus <Robert_Broaddus@yanceybros.com>; Robin DeVisser 
<Robin_Devisser@cashmanequipment.com>; Ron Garber <rgarber@foleyinc.com>; Ronald Hodges 
<ronald.hodges@holtcat.com>; Giovane Savian <Savian_Giovane@pesa.com.br>; Sarah Banowetz 
<sbanowetz@altorfer.com>; scot_sorensen@butler-machinery.com; Shannon Rowe 
<shannon.rowe@warrencat.com>; shaughton@finning.com; Simon Jin <sjin@toromont.com>; Sneider Leon 
<sleon@venequip.com>; HAUK2 HAUKES <sos@surmaccat.sr>; Amrita Ratan <soslab@macorpgy.com>; 
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soslab@quinncompany.com; Steve Culbertson <culbertson@blanchardmachinery.com>; Scott Wier 
<swier@mustangcat.com>; Tom Belcher <TBelcher@carolinacat.com>; Tijs Hermans <thermans@eneria.be>; Vickie 
Farmer <vickief@jariggs.com>; Vincent van der Ark <vincent.van.der.ark@pon.com>; vivianner@gentrac.com; Bill 
LINSSEN <william.linssen@fabickcat.com> 
Cc: Albert Sun <Sun_Albert1@cat.com>; Ali Raza <Raza_Ali@cat.com>; Allan Sandercock 
<Sandercock_Allan@cat.com>; Artem Oskin <Oskin_Artem_A@cat.com>; Berik Turanov 
<Turanov_Berik_S@cat.com>; Bruce Yi <Yi_Bruce@cat.com>; Budi_Dhoni_P@cat.com; Can Ertekin 
<Ertekin_Can@cat.com>; Dahong Xu <Xu_Dahong@cat.com>; Davide Angelo Rossi <Rossi_David_A@cat.com>; 
Denis Shalnev <Shalnev_Denis_V@cat.com>; Eddy Dobson <Dobson_Eddy@cat.com>; Eoin Redmond 
<Redmond_Eoin@cat.com>; Henry Li <Li_Y_Henry@cat.com>; James Ramabu <Ramabu_James@cat.com>; Judicael 
Bouraima <Bouraima_Judicael_I@cat.com>; Jun Zhu <Zhu_Jun@cat.com>; Keogh_Michael_P@cat.com; Leonard 
Quek <Quek_Leonard@cat.com>; Mame Gueye <Gueye_Mame_D@cat.com>; Michael Boljesic 
<Boljesic_Michael_V@cat.com>; Mohit Verma <Verma_Mohit@cat.com>; Paul Barrass <Barrass_Paul@cat.com>; 
Randall Evans <Evans_Randall_F@cat.com>; Sai Ganesh S <S_Sai_Ganesh@cat.com>; Sandeep Singh 
<Sekhon_Sandeep_S@cat.com>; Sem Nelidov <Nelidov_Sem_S@cat.com>; Sherzod Dosmetov 
<Dosmetov_Sherzod@cat.com>; Talha Siddiqi <Siddiqi_Talha_I@cat.com>; Tim Baxter <Baxter_Tim@cat.com>; 
Timothy Kasper <Kasper_Timothy_M@cat.com>; Tomoaki Kurihara <kurihara_tomoaki@cat.com>; Victor Wee 
<Wee_Victor@cat.com>; Viktor Kenin <Kenin_Viktor_V@cat.com>; Yu Hui Teo <Teo_Yu_Hui@cat.com>; Alejandro 
Hinojosa Cantu <Hinojosa_Alejandro@cat.com>; Amadeo-Jose Almeida <ALMEIDA_AMADEO@cat.com>; Amy 
Kalbacken <Kalbacken_Amy_B@cat.com>; Brian Manuel <Manuel_Brian@cat.com>; Christopher Perez 
<Perez_Christopher_A@cat.com>; David Rees <Rees_David@cat.com>; Dean Fernandes 
<Fernandes_Dean_X@cat.com>; Eduardo Mendoza <Mendoza_Eduardo_M@cat.com>; Evan Dagit 
<Dagit_Evan@cat.com>; Griffin Reome <Reome_Griffin_E@cat.com>; Javier Garcia Fernandez 
<Garcia_Fernandez_Javier@cat.com>; Jennifer Nelson <Nelson_Jennifer_N@cat.com>; Joaquin Llorca 
<Llorca_Joaquin@cat.com>; Joe Graves <Graves_Joseph_J@cat.com>; Jonathan Tonussi 
<Tonussi_Jonathan_E@cat.com>; Jose Calvo <Calvo_Jose@cat.com>; Juan Velandia <Velandia_Juan@cat.com>; 
Kristine O'Brien <OBrien_Kristine_A@cat.com>; LaKeisha Faggett <Faggett_Lakeisha_E@cat.com>; Leandro 
Medrano <Medrano_Leandro@cat.com>; Lina Paola Munoz Gaviria <Munoz_Gaviria_Lina_Paola@cat.com>; 
Luciano Baroni <BARONI_Luciano@cat.com>; Manuel Herrera <Herrera_Manny@cat.com>; Mario Garcia Tovar 
<Garcia_Mario@cat.com>; Marlon Saizon <Saizon_Marlon_D@cat.com>; Marty Ricci <Ricci_Martin_A@cat.com>; 
Zach Scheirer <Scheirer_Zach@cat.com>; CAT dealer labs <cat-dealer-labs@yahoogroups.com> 
Subject: The 2019 S·O·S Dealer Support Group Conference is Approaching Quickly *Urgent* Get your sign ups in! 
Importance: High 
 
Hey everyone!  
 

 We are very excited about the proposed topics to this year’s CAT Dealer DSG SOS Conference as well as 
returning to Peoria for 2019.  Please take a look at the agenda and consider how it applies to your 
operations.   

 The group really tried to make this conference flexible enough for those that may not be able to commit to 
the entire week so we are offering an all new Day Pass.   

 One of the Major topics that will be discussed this year will be centered around CAT Dealer Lab 
Standardization.  A lot of work and collaboration has gone into this by the DAG Team and CAT 
Leadership.  Come and hear the details and let your voice be heard as this rolls out.   

 If you know of some Vendors that you work with that would like information on the Conference, please 
push them to myself, Dolan Hall or Jason Ho.   

 Important Dates to remember.  September 1st our room block goes off at the Pere.  So please consider going 
ahead and making your reservations as well as registering for the conference.  We need to start working 
Menus and planning for amount of food, so we need to start getting head counts dialed in.  Let’s make this 
the largest conference ever!   

 
Thanks! 
 



5

Jason Threewitts 
Technology & Digital Services Sales Manager 
540-682-2643 (direct) 

 

Carter Machinery 
Co., Inc. 
1330 Lynchburg 
Turnpike 
Salem, VA 24153 
800-768-4200 (main 
office) 
cartermachinery.com 

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

From: Jeromy Myers [mailto:Myers_Jeromy_E@cat.com]  
Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 8:02 AM 
To: Abdelghani.MESSAOUDI@tractafrictae.com; Alexandr Kalmbah; Alain Karame; Alexander Klyukin; Alexey 
Kleshonkin; AMalakhov@mantracvostok.com; Abdul Moniem Al Ghamdi; Andrey Novikov; Choon Tuck Teo; Arthur 
LEQUENNE; ballion (ballion@jadelmas.com); Bonaventure Wong; Carla Boehl; Lionel COLMONT; Craig Boyden; C.V 
Balasubramani; David Lai; Hamza Subeil; Gackou DIALLO; Didier Perrier; DW Lee; Ellemarie Hawkins; Enrico 
Madumbo; Eric Rasoanaivo; frankie.lai.gs@simedarby.com.hk; fukushi_koji@jpncat.com; Gayan Maldeniya; Gamze 
Imal; harrison.burton@westrac.com.au; Hiromasa Kataoka; Keiji Hiroshige; Xiao Yun Hu; xiao zan Huang; Ian 
Pendle; iroshan@ute.lk; Julia Newman; Karim HMAM; Kelly Gip; Akhmat Ketenchiev; Kirill Sukhov; Masatoshi 
Kitajima; Mehmet ACIL; Md. Matiur Rahman; mpalberto@monark-cat.com; Mukhlisin Mukhlisin; Purevee D; Natalya 
Korolkova; Nikolay Mylnikov; Oleg Bushanov; Pavel Ananiev; peter.li@westrac.com.cn; Sakasem Sakornvasee; 
saljaf@Iratrac.iq; sboulahfa@tractafric.co.ma; Ting Xu; stanley.sheung@lsh.com; Steven Chapman; Tasso Kyriacou; 
Uyanga Khurelbaatar; Lin Wang; aagosto@rimco-inc.com; Alan Johnson; alfredo_caldera@maqsa.com.mx; 
andreas.walnum@pon.com; Bradley Dorrel; bheeke@whayne.com; Bill Mcelhaney; 
BryceBeatie@cashmanfluidsanalysis.com; Caleb De Wilde; Carlson Ellis; cchiasson@atlcat.ca; 
chris.hancock@thompsonmachinery.com; Christa Schultz; christian.schultheis@finning.com.ar; Chris Gillis; Claudio 
Abarca; Juan Rodriguez; damien.gopichan@massygroup.com; dave phipps; David Poteete; Daniel Compton; Dena 
Costello; Dennis Buckner; dgabehart@stowerscat.com; Dylan Hall; Dolan Hall; Donavon Carrie; David Udden; 
Djaouida Takouk; Delton Taylor; Eric Smith; Grace Gromadzka; Seira Gómez; Clint Goodson; 
hhart@hopennmachinery.com; HUGO GARCETE; Jesse Alcott; Jason Threewitts; Jarrod Diaz; jean-baptiste PEZOUT; 
Jeremy Roy; Jason Ho; Joe Bousquet; John Baldwin; John Whitley; Joost Schapendonk; Jordan Dripps; Jorge Salas; 
Jose Arana; Lito Lozano; John Ryan; Jim Sarno; Justin Wheeler; Kent A Jones; Kathrine Mejland; 
kcobert@wagnerequipment.com; Kelli Fabick; Kevin Currie; kwalker@louisianacat.com; Linda LOVEJOY; Lorena 
Moreira; Luis Moscoso Camacho; luis pereira; Maria Marcial; Mary Churchill; Matthew Clark; Michele Tabelini; 
mistybickerdyke@cashmanfluidsanalysis.com; Martha Ruiz Esquivel; Mark Schulke; My Nguyen; Nelmy Soto Duarte; 
Nikkita Mohammed; SAILLIN CALDERON ZAMORA; Oscar Baez; oillab@johnson-machinery.com; 
omar.ruiz@finning.com.bo; Peter Vollmuller; Quickr@pattencat.com; RAQUEL OLIVEIRA CUNHA 301751; Roger 
Charles; Rod Coffey; Ron Mitchell; regla.lahera@finning.cl; Randy Hutcherson; Robert Mihalyi; Robert Broaddus; 
Robin DeVisser; Ron Garber; Ronald Hodges; Giovane Savian; Sarah Banowetz; scot_sorensen@butler-
machinery.com; Shannon Rowe; shaughton@finning.com; Simon Jin; Sneider Leon; HAUK2 HAUKES; Amrita Ratan; 
soslab@quinncompany.com; Steve Culbertson; Scott Wier; Tom Belcher; Tijs Hermans; Vickie Farmer; Vincent van 
der Ark; vivianner@gentrac.com; Bill LINSSEN 
Cc: Albert Sun; Ali Raza; Allan Sandercock; Artem Oskin; Berik Turanov; Bruce Yi; Budi_Dhoni_P@cat.com; Can 
Ertekin; Dahong Xu; Davide Angelo Rossi; Denis Shalnev; Eddy Dobson; Eoin Redmond; Henry Li; James Ramabu; 
Judicael Bouraima; Jun Zhu; Keogh_Michael_P@cat.com; Leonard Quek; Mame Gueye; Michael Boljesic; Mohit 
Verma; Paul Barrass; Randall Evans; Sai Ganesh S; Sandeep Singh; Sem Nelidov; Sherzod Dosmetov; Talha Siddiqi; 
Tim Baxter; Timothy Kasper; Tomoaki Kurihara; Victor Wee; Viktor Kenin; Yu Hui Teo; Alejandro Hinojosa Cantu; 
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Amadeo-Jose Almeida; Amy Kalbacken; Brian Manuel; Christopher Perez; David Rees; Dean Fernandes; Eduardo 
Mendoza; Evan Dagit; Griffin Reome; Javier Garcia Fernandez; Jennifer Nelson; Joaquin Llorca; Joe Graves; Jonathan 
Tonussi; Jose Calvo; Juan Velandia; Kristine O'Brien; LaKeisha Faggett; Leandro Medrano; Lina Paola Munoz Gaviria; 
Luciano Baroni; Manuel Herrera; Mario Garcia Tovar; Marlon Saizon; Marty Ricci; Zach Scheirer 
Subject: The 2019 S·O·S Dealer Support Group Conference is Approaching Quickly 
 
Good day to everyone.   
 
The 2019 S·O·S Dealer Support Group Conference is approaching quickly.  Have you signed up yet?  The attached 
communication has information about the dates, location, travel help, ticket information, and the current draft 
agenda.  We really hope to see all of you there.  Together we can make great strides to program excellence. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Jeromy E. Myers 
S·O·S Services Marketing 
S·O·S Services and Fleet Monitoring Division / Global Service 
Phone: 309-494-7894  /  Fax: 309-266-4392 
 
My Top 5 Strengths: 
Restorative * Achiever * Includer * Competition * Communication 
 
 
Caterpillar: Confidential Green 

This e-mail and any files, documents, or other information transmitted with it may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information and 
is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity for whom it is intended. If you are not the intended recipient or if you have received this e-
mail in error, you should: notify the sender and Carter Machinery's system manager at postmaster@cartermachinery.com immediately by e-mail; 
not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail; and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that 
disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. 


